                    JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                            - 1 / 6-                          http://www.jjwdz.com
Zener Transient Voltage Suppressors: MMBZxxxAL Series        Rev.1.0
FEATURE
 Dual TVS in common anode configuration.
 Total power dissipation: max 225mW.
 Low leakage.
 High reliability and high stability.

(Volts)
Max
(Volts)
IZT
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(Volts)
VC
(Volts)
IPP①
(A)
PPP①
(W)
MMBZ5V6AL 5.6 5.32 5.88 20 5.00 3.0 8.0 3.00 24 5A6
MMBZ6V2AL 6.2 5.89 6.51 1 0.50 3.0 8.7 2.76 24 6A2
MMBZ6V8AL 6.8 6.46 7.14 1 0.50 4.5 9.6 2.50 24 6A8
MMBZ9V1AL 9.1 8.65 9.56 1 0.30 6.0 14.0 2.00 24 9A1
MMBZ12VAL 12.0 11.40 12.60 1 0.20 8.5 17.0 1.42 24 12A
MMBZ15VAL 15.0 14.25 15.75 1 0.05 12.0 21.0 1.50 24 15A
MMBZ16VAL 16.0 15.20 16.80 1 0.05 13.0 23.0 1.06 24 16A
MMBZ18VAL 18.0 17.10 18.90 1 0.05 14.5 25.0 1.50 24 18A
MMBZ20VAL 20.0 19.00 21.00 1 0.05 17.0 28.0 1.00 24 20A
MMBZ27VAL 27.0 25.65 28.35 1 0.05 22.0 40.0 0.95 24 27A
MMBZ33VAL 33.0 31.35 34.65 1 0.05 26.0 46.0 0.65 24 33A
①  Surge waveform: 10/1000µs
MMBZxxxAL Series                                                                                    JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                           - 3 / 6-                          http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA